## **Mineral Area Development Authority**

## **Notice Of Commencement of Work**

(This Certificate Adhere to Jharkhand Municipal Act 2011, Jharkhand Regional Development Authority Act 2002, Mineral Area Development Authority Act, Jharkhand Industrieal Area Development Authority Act, & Jharkhand Building Bye-Lows 2016)

Owner Name : Smt. Shradha Agarwal Wife of Name Of LTP : Ajit Kumar

Plot No. : 514 (Old-563), 512 (Old-560) LTP Registration No. : MADA/ENG/0013/2019

Ward No. : Merah LTP Validity of Registration No. : 26/4/2024

Thana No. : 251 Construction Permit No. : MADA/BP/0119/2020/

Khesra No. : 514 (Old-563), 512 (Old-560) Construction Permit Issue Date : 5/4/2021

Village Name : Merah Commencement Date : 18/4/2021

Notice of Commencement of : MADA/WC/0008/2021

Work No.

It has been notified that work on erection of building on the above referred plot to be commenced on 18/4/2021 as per the permission given no. MADA/BP/0119/2020/ Dated 5/4/2021 under the supervision of Ajit Kumar Registration No. MADA/ENG/0013/2019 in accordance with the approval plan.

Authorized Signatory

Ajit Kumar